



Finished Product Specification

Product Details

Product Name:	Halal Battered Chicken Nuggets
Product Code:	SFCHL2173H
Specification	Version 1.0
Product Description:	Product of poultry from the combined pieces of meat, formed, battered, fried, fully cooked and individually quick frozen.

Supplier Details

Supplier Name:	Meatex Trading Ltd
Supplier Address:	Wilson House, Brooklyn Road, Seaford, East Sussex.
Phone Number:	01323 873645
Email:	sales@meatex.co.uk

Packaging Configurations

Pack Weight (g):	1.00
Pack Dimensions	300 x 260
Packs per Case:	10
Cases per Layer	5
Number of Layers:	13
Cases Per Pallet	65
Case Dimensions	584 x 387 x 135
Packs per pallet:	650
Pallet Net Weight:	650kg
Bag Code	N/A
Inner Barcode	 5 031532 023675
Outer Barcode	 05031532123672

Doc Reference	Version	Issued	Authorised
SFC-0083	1.0	27.06.2022	Technical Manager



Finished Product Specification

Ingredients Declaration

Ingredient Declaration:	Chicken Breast Meat (60%) WHEAT flour (Contains GLUTEN), water, Starches: WHEAT, corn, potato, rice, corn flour, Raising Agents: E450, E500, salt, rapeseed oil, WHEAT fibre, dextrose, modified corn starch, WHEAT gluten, yeast and yeast extracts, colour: Paprika Extract
Allergy Advice:	Allergens present in the finished product GLUTEN May contain trace amounts of : CELERY, SOYA, MUSTARD, MILK, EGG

Nutritional Values (Average / 100g)

Energy kJ	785
Energy Kcal	188
Fat	10
As Saturates	1.7
Carbohydrates	13.5
As Sugars	0.7
Protein	11
Salt	1.0
Fibre	1.78
Sodium (mg)	400
Nutrient Profile Score (HFSS)	0

Storage Conditions

Temperature	Store at or below -18°celsius
Shelf Life:	18 Months from production day

Micro-Biological Criteria

Total Aerobic Colony Count	< 5 x 10 ⁵
E-Coli	< 5 x 10 ¹
Listeria Monocytogenes	Absent in 25g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g

Doc Reference	Version	Issued	Authorised
SFC-0083	1.0	27.06.2022	Technical Manager



Finished Product Specification

Allergen Advice

Allergen Advice	
Cereals Containing Gluten	Included in Recipe
Crustaceans	Not Included in Recipe
Eggs	Not Included in Recipe
Fish	Not Included in Recipe
Mollusc	Not Included in Recipe
Lupin	Not Included in Recipe
Peanut	Not Included in Recipe
Soya	Not Included in Recipe
Milk	Not Included in Recipe
Nut	Not Included in Recipe
Sesame	Not Included in Recipe
Sulphites	Not Included in Recipe
Mustard	Not Included in Recipe
Celery	Not Included in Recipe
	Not Included in Recipe

Cooking Guidelines

Cooking Guidelines	
Oven Cook from Frozen	Electric 200° /Fan 180° Celsius 13 – 15 Minutes
Deep Fry from Frozen	180° Celsius 3-5 Minutes
Always Cook from Frozen, Ensure Food is Piping Hot Before Serving.	

Doc Reference	Version	Issued	Authorised
SFC-0083	1.0	27.06.2022	Technical Manager



Finished Product Specification

Specification Approval

Customer Name	
Signee Name	
Position	
Signature	
Date	
Please sign and return this specification to the sender to confirm agreement. In the absence of a signed specification acceptance of delivery of goods shall be deemed as specification approval.	

Doc Reference	Version	Issued	Authorised
SFC-0083	1.0	27.06.2022	Technical Manager



Finished Product Specification

Document Amendment Control

Date		Amendment Log		Position
27.06.2022	1.0	Creation of Specification		Technical Manager

Doc Reference	Version	Issued	Authorised
SFC-0083	1.0	27.06.2022	Technical Manager